CG Future®
AnnuloplAsty system For mitrAl repAir
in-service Guide
Innovating for life.
   CG Future® Annuloplasty System
RING • In-Service Guide
tABle oF Contents
 ring Components  ...........................................................  1

medtronic usA, inc.
Doral Corporate Center ii
3750 nW 87th Avenue suite 700
miami, Fl 33178
usA
tel: +1 (305) 500-9328
Fax: +1 (786) 709-4244
Band/Ring Accessory And Ordering Information
Order Number Description
7638S CG Future® Sizer Set (eight sizers)*
7615 Annuloplasty Handle (216 mm length)
7615XL Annuloplasty Handle (373 mm length)
T7630 CG Future® Accessory Tray
Ring Specifications And Ordering Information
Size Diameter A Diameter B Diameter C Diameter D Orifice Area Order Number
24 mm  15.27 mm  16.53 mm  24.0 mm  28.9 mm  269.3 mm2 638RL24
26 mm 16.38 mm 17.64 mm 26.0 mm 30.9 mm 314.9 mm2 638RL26
28 mm 17.48 mm 18.73 mm 28.0 mm 32.9 mm 364.3 mm2 638RL28
30 mm 18.59 mm 19.85 mm 30.0 mm 34.9 mm 417.3 mm2 638RL30
32 mm 19.71 mm 20.97 mm 32.0 mm 36.9 mm 474.7 mm2 638RL32
34 mm 20.83 mm 22.09 mm 34.0 mm 38.9 mm 536.0 mm2 638RL34
36 mm 21.92 mm 23.18 mm 36.0 mm 40.9 mm 600.9 mm2 638RL36
38 mm 23.04 mm 24.29 mm 38.0 mm 42.9 mm 669.4 mm2 638RL38
“B”
“A”
“B”
“A”
“C”
“C”
“D”
“D”
ORIFICE AREA
ORIFICE AREA
Band Specifications And Ordering Information
Size Diameter A Diameter B Diameter C Diameter D Orifice Area Order Number
26 mm 16.38 mm 17.64 mm 26.0 mm 30.9 mm 332.0 mm2 638BL26
28 mm 17.48 mm 18.73 mm 28.0 mm 32.9 mm 382.8 mm2 638BL28
30 mm 18.59 mm 19.85 mm 30.0 mm 34.9 mm 437.4 mm2 638BL30
32 mm 19.71 mm 20.97 mm 32.0 mm 36.9 mm 496.3 mm2 638BL32
34 mm 20.83 mm 22.09 mm 34.0 mm 38.9 mm 559.2 mm2 638BL34
36 mm 21.92 mm 23.18 mm 36.0 mm 40.9 mm 625.1 mm2 638BL36
38 mm 23.04 mm 24.29 mm 38.0 mm 42.9 mm 695.7 mm2 638BL38
“B”
“A”
“B”
“A”